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The food manufacturing industry is the largest manufacturing industry in Manitoba, accounting for 35 per cent of the 
province’s total manufacturing sales in 2025. Manitoba’s food manufacturing sales have shown consistent year-over-year 
growth, rising from $6.1 billion in 2020 to a peak of $9.5 billion in 2025. From 2024 to 2025, total food manufacturing sales 
increased by $513.9 million (up 5.7 per cent), reinforcing the sector's upward momentum.  
 
Meat products drove most of the growth, rising $529.4 million (up 15.9 per cent), mainly due to higher pork exports and 
prices. Meat products remained the largest contributor at $3.9 billion in sales, accounting for 41 per cent of total food 
manufacturing sales.  
 
Grain and oilseed manufacturing, which holds the position as Manitoba’s second largest food manufacturing sector, 
experienced a notable decline in 2025. Sales dropped by $209.3 million, marking a decrease of 10.1 percent compared to 
the previous year. Sales fell from $2.1 billion in 2024 to $1.9 billion in 2025, mainly due to lower canola oil and canola meal 
prices, which partially offset gains in other commodities. In contrast to the decline in grain and oilseed sales, several other 
food manufacturing categories demonstrated moderate growth, including dairy products, which increased by $75.1 million 
(up 7.5 per cent), animal foods, up $40.1 million (up 7.8 per cent), and other food products, which rose modestly by $78.6 
million (up 3.9 per cent). 
 
In 2025, Canadian food manufacturing sales reached $154.1 billion, an increase of 3.4 per cent compared to 2024. 
Manitoba’s share of Canadian food manufacturing sales was 6.1 per cent. 
 
 
FOOD MANUFACTURING SALES 2024-2025 ($ Thousand CAN)  

Commodity Type               2024             2025 

Difference Percentage 

(2025-2024) change 

 2025/2024 (%) 

Meat product $3,322,465 $3,851,835 $529,370 15.93 

Grain and oilseed $2,078,416 $1,869,154 -$209,262 -10.07 

Dairy product $1,003,626 $1,078,720 $75,094 7.48 

Animal foods $515,410 $555,481 $40,071 7.77 

Others $2,034,783 $2,113,392 $78,609 3.86 

Total food manufacturing $8,954,700 $9,468,582 $513,882 5.74 

 
 

 
Source: Statistics Canada Table 16-10-0048-01 – February 26, 2026 
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FOOD MANUFACTURING SALES BY COMMODITY IN MANITOBA, 2025
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TOP FIVE SECTORS CONTRIBUTING TO MANUFACTURING SALES IN MANITOBA, 2025 

Total manufacturing sales: $27.1 billion 
Food manufacturing sales: $9.5 billion 

Total Food Manufacturing sales: $9.5 billion 
Meat Product Manufacturing Sales: $3.9 billion 
Grains and Oilseeds Milling: $1.9 billion  

Source: Statistics Canada Table 16-10-0048-01 
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Contact us 
• www.manitoba.ca/agriculture/markets-and-statistics/ 

• Email us at industryintelligence@gov.mb.ca 

• Follow us on X@MBGovAg 
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TRENDS IN MANITOBA FOOD MANUFACTURING SALES 2020-2025
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FOOD MANUFACTURING SALES BY COMMODITY IN MANITOBA 2020-2025

Meat product manufacturing Grain and oilseed milling Dairy product manufacturing

Animal food manufacturing Other manufacturing

Source: Statistics Canada Table 16-10-0048-01 
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